CITY OF KETCHUM

RESOLUTION 25-005

A RESOLUTION OF THE KETCHUM CITY COUNCIL DECLARING DELL LEASE BUYOUT COMPUTER HARDWARE AS SURPLUS AND TRANSFERRING TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE CENTER FOR DISTRIBUTION TO NON-PROFITS IN THE WOOD RIVER VALLEY.

SECTION 1: FINDINGS

- 1.1 The City of Ketchum has computer hardware coming off lease that would benefit the community vs. the logistics of surplusing each item.
- 1.2 This opportunity shows how the City of Ketchum and its citizens give back to the community in which we all live and benefit from all the excellent work of our non-profits in the Wood River Valley.
- 1.3 Environmental Resource Group has the logistic model in place and set up to distribute the computer hardware in an efficient and cost-effective manner.

Now THEREFORE, BE RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ketchum that:

2.1 The City Council authorizes the City Clerk to dispose of the Dell Lease Buyout Computer Hardware to the Environmental Resource Group. Idaho law allows for this direct transfer for the purposes of donation to the non-profit community via a third-party distributor.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Ketchum, effective this 6th day of January 2025.

This resolution was approved on January 6, 2025, with an accidental duplication of a number already used. Administratively renumbered and corrected on January 10, 2025.

APPROVED:

DocuSigned by: Signed

Neil Bradshaw, Mayor

ATTEST:

	Signed by:
By_	Trent Donat, City Clerk

